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ADAM LOWNEY
Direct (503) 595-3926
adam@mcd-law.com

August 19, 2010

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket UM 1355

This letter supplements Idaho Power Company’s cross examination statement filed pursuant to
Administrative Law Judge Allan J. Arlow’s Ruling of August 6, 2010. In addition to waiving all
cross-examination at the hearing set for August 23, 2010, Idaho Power also reports that it has
agreed upon the terms of a settlement with Staff and CUB and the parties are in the process of
finalizing documents. ICNU has indicated that it does not oppose the settiement.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

Docket UM 1355 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email

and first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es)

1
2
3
4
5 indicated below.
6 Michael Weirich
Department Of Justice
/ 1162 Court St NE
3 Salem, OR 97301-4096
michael.weirich@state.or.us
9 Melinda J. Davison
10 Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor- Ste 400
11 Portland, OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com
12
13 Patrick Hager
Rates and Regulatory Affairs
14 Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC0702
15 Portland, OR 97204
165 pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com
Oregon Dockets
17 PacifiCorp Oregon Dockets
18 oregondockets @pacificorp.com
19 Catriona McCracken
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
20 catriona@oregoncub.org
21 Robert Jenks
Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
22 bob@oregoncub.org
23 Raymond Myers
Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
24 ray@oreqoncub.org
25
26
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Kelcey Brown

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97301
Kelcey.brown@state.or.us

Randall J. Falkenberg

RFI Consulting, Inc

PMB 362

8343 Roswell Rd

Sandy Springs, GA 30350
consultrfi@aol.com

Douglas Tingey

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon 1WTC1301
Portland, OR 97204
doug.tingey@pgn.com

Michelle R. Mishoe
Pacific Power & Light
Michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com

OPUC Dockets
Citizens Utility Board Of Oregon
dockets@oreqoncub.orq

Gordon Feighner
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
Gordon@oregoncub.org

Kevin E. Parks
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
kevin@oregoncub.org

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11™ Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205-2605
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Irion A. Sanger
Davison Van Cleve PC
ias@dvclaw.com

DATED: August 19, 2010
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